JP \$90,00 294876

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/01/2006

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Pharmacia & Upjohn Company LLC		101/23/2008	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	C.P. Pharmaceuticals International C.V.
Composed Of:	COMPOSED OF General Partners Pfizer Manufacturing LLC and Pfizer Production LLC, Delaware limited liability companies
Street Address:	235 East 42nd Street
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10017
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: NETHERLANDS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2948764	SUTENT
Registration Number:	3170173	SUTENT
Registration Number:	3170175	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)662-4643

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-662-0200

Email: wotrademark@fulbright.com

Correspondent Name: J. Paul Williamson, Fulbright & Jaworski

Address Line 1: 801 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004

TRADEMARK REEL: 003706 FRAME: 0155

900097721

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PHRC:796/10609407	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	J. Paul Williamson	
Signature:	/JPW/	
Date:	01/29/2008	
Total Attachments: 4 source=PHRC796 US Assignment PUCL to CPPI#page1.tif source=PHRC796 US Assignment PUCL to CPPI#page2.tif source=PHRC796 US Assignment PUCL to CPPI#page3.tif source=PHRC796 US Assignment PUCL to CPPI#page4.tif		

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment is entered into by the parties below, to be effective as of January 1, 2006.

Pharmacia & Upjohn Company LLC ("Assignor"), a Delaware limited liability company, having a current business address at 100 Route 206 North, Peapack, New Jersey 07977, owned, adopted and used the mark SUTENT and also a Sutent Arrow Logo (hereinafter collectively "The Sutent Marks"), including applications and/or registrations for these marks identified in the attached Schedule I.

C.P. Pharmaceuticals International C.V. ("Assignee") is a Dutch limited partnership (commanditaire vennootschap) that for all purposes is represented by and acting through Pfizer Manufacturing LLC and Pfizer Production LLC, both Delaware limited liability companies, with a principal place of business at 235 East 42nd Street, New York, New York 10017, in their capacity of general partners of C.P. Pharmaceuticals International C.V., and the address of the general partners serves as the correspondence address of Assignee.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor did sell and assign, and now confirms, nunc pro tunc, that it sold and assigned to Assignee, effective January 1, 2006, all its right, title and interest in and to The Sutent Marks, as identified in the attached Schedule I, including all statutory and common law rights, and all rights granted under international conventions and treaties, together with the goodwill in that portion of the business symbolized by the marks and with the right to recover and have damages and profits for past infringements, if any.

IN WITNESS HEREOF, the undersigned, on behalf of Pharmacia & Upjohn Company LLC, has caused this document to be executed as of this 23 day of January, 2008. Pharmacia & Upjohn Company LLC Name: Richard Friedman Title: Attorney-in-Fact State of New York County of New york On this 23 day of January, 2008, before me personally appeared Richard Friedman, to me known, who being by me duly sworn and deposed did say that he is authorized to execute this assignment and that he signed this document with that authority. <u>Kemela S. Hemraj</u> Notary Public (Seal) Subscribed and sworn to before me this 23 day of January Notary Public PAMELAS. HEMRAJ My commission expires: Notary Public, State of New York No. 01HE6070685 Qualified in Westchester County Certificate Filed in New York County Commission Expires March 4, 2002

	C.P. Pharmaceuticals International C.V.	
	By: Lig-	
	Name: Tiffany Trunko	
	Title: Attorney-in-Fact	
State of New York County of Manhattan))	
Tiffany Trunko, to me known, who being	, 2008, before me personally appeared by me duly sworn and deposed did say that she is he signed this document with that authority.	
(Seal)	Pamela S. Henry, Notary Public	
Subscribed and sworn to me before this 25	day of January, 2008.	
Notary Public My commission expires:	PAMELA S. HEMRAJ Notary Public, State of New York No. 01HE6070685 Qualified in Westchester County Certificate Filed in New York County Commission Expires March 4, 20	

IN WITNESS HEREOF, the undersigned, on behalf of C.P. Pharmaceuticals International C.V., has caused this document to be executed as of this 25 day of January

SCHEDULE I

U.S. SUTENT MARKS

Mark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
SUTENT	2,948,764	May 10, 2005
SUTENT & Logo	3,170,173	Nov. 7, 2006
Sutent Arrow Logo	3,170,175	Nov. 7, 2006

US Assignment from PUCL to CPPI _ SUTENT.doc

RECORDED: 01/29/2008